
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, July 15
Report suppliedby USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Choice steer beef steadyto
1.00 Choice heifer beet
steady-1.00 higher. Good grade
steer and. heifer beef mostly
steady, instances 1.00 higher.
Demand light to moderate, supply
moderate. Sales reported on 85
loads ofsteer andheifer beef.

STEER BEEF
ISLoads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: 600-900 lbs. 104.00-

106.00, late 106.00, mstly 1.00
higher.

Choices: 500-700 lbs. 104.00.
Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 99.00-100.00,

late 100.00, steady with Monday.
Choice 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 100.00

(Hols.).
Good23): 600-900 lbs. 99.00-100.00,

steady-1.00 higher.
Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 96.00

(Hols.).
FOB AmarilloBaas

Choice 2-3: 600-700 lbs. YG 3
106.50-111.00; YG 2106.00-112.00.

HEIFERBEEF
20Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3 : 500-700 lbs. 103.00-

105.00, late 104.00-105.00, steady-
-1.00 higher.

Choice 4:500-700 lbs. 99.00.
Good 2-3: 500-700 lbs. 97.00-98.00,

steady to 1.00 higher.
Good 2-3:400-500lbs. 92.00-92.50.
Cow beef steady to the West

Coast. Demand and trading
moderate, supplies moderate to
heavy.

COWBEEF
15Loads

Utlty Brkg; 450/up lbs. 74.50-
75.50, steady-1.00lower34 (West).

Utlty Bng: 400/up lbs. 77.50
(West), 1,00lower 2-3.

Utlty Bhg: 400/up lbs. 81.00
(Midwest) no comparison 2-3.

Cnnr. & Cttr. 350/up lbs. 79.50
(West) nocomparison 1-2.

Cnnr. & Cttr. 350/ up lbs. 85.00
(Midwest) no comparison 1-2.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Utlty Bng: 400/up lbs. 78.50-

79.50, steady-1.00 lower 2-3 (West).

BULLBEEF
FOB OmahaBaas

Bull 1-2: SOO/up lbs. 89.00.
PRIMAL BEEFCUTS

17Loads
FOB Omaha Baas

HINDS (H): 120-170 lbs. 115.00-
117.00.

FORES; 130-210lbs. 92.00-93.00.
ARM CHUCKS: 75-120 lbs. 82.00.

FOBAmarillo Basis
HINDS (S): 130-170lbs. 124.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEFTRIMMINGS

17Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

90% chemlean,frozen 119.00.
85% chem lean, frozen 111.00.
85% chem lean, fresh 107.00-

108.00.
65% chemlean,fresh 81.00.
50% chem lean,fresh 61.0061.50.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report; Fresh pork loins 14-17 lbs.
1.00- lower, 17/up lbs. 1.00-2.50
higher. Picnics and Boston butts
not tested. Fresh hams steady to
mostly 2.00 higher. Sdls bellies*
2.00- higher. Trading
moderate. Demand good for fresh
hams and sdls bellies. Demand
light for 14-17 lb. fresh loins. Sales
reported on 35% loads plus 18 loads
of trimmings and varietymeats.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 105.50-107.00,

1.00- lower; 17-20 lbs. 106.00,
1.00- higher; 20/up lbs. 83.00,
1.00higher.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
78 50-79.00, .50-1.00 higher; 17-20
lbs. 80.00-81.00, late 81.00,1.00-2.00
higher; 20-26 lbs. 81.00; 26/up lbs.
78.00, steady.

BELLIES-, SDLS: 10-12 lbs. 58.00,
3.00- higher; 12-14 lbs. 61.00,
3.004.00 higher; 16-18 lbs. 58.00,
2.00- higher; 18-20 lbs. 54.00-
55.00; 20-25 lbs. 48.00,4 higher.

VARIETY MEATS

44.50,pt Id. 50.50.
72% lean trimmings fresh 84.00-

85.00.
72% boneless picnics fresh 85.00-

86.00.

G&M Livestock
Monday,July 13

Duncans ville,Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Market report steers-lower,
hogs-lower, cows-steady.
- STEERS; Higb Choice Prune
66.00- Good to Choice 62.00-
66.00; Standard to Good 58.00-
62.00; Utility 50.00-58.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prime 64.00-67.00; Good to Choice
600064.00; Standard 54JI060.00;
Utility46.00-54.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Good to
Choice 300-500 lbs. 50.00-75.00.

BULLS: 1200-1600 lbs. 54.00
66.50; 900-1200 lbs. 50.0068.00.

COWS: High Choice to Prune
48.0050.00, couple to 51.00; Good
46.00- Utility 44.00-46.00;
Cutters 40.0044.00; Canners Down
t 038.00.

CALVES: High Choice 90.00-
104.50; Good to Choice 80.0090.00;
Standard to Good 60.00-80.00;
Utility40.0060.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
90.00121.00; Hoi. Hellers 100.00-
157.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 15-25 lbs. 15.00-
25.00; 25-50lbs. 25.0040.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 50.0053.10;
180-280 lbs. 47.0051.00.

SOWS: 43.00-50.85.
BOARS: 35.0039.00.
SHEEP: 12.0025.00.
LAMBS: 49.0072.00.

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, July 13

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 254. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to weak. Few High
Choice & Prune slaughter steers
66.00- Choice 63.0066.00,Good
56.00- Standard 50.0056.00.
Choice slaughter heifers 58.75-
62.75, few Good 55.00-57.50, Stan-
dard 48.00-54.00. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows46.00-49.00,

few 50.00-53.00, Commercial No. 4-5
42.00- Cutters 43.00-47.25,
Canner & Low Cutter 34.75-43.00.
Yield Grade #1 975-1835 lbs.
slaughter bulls 54.00-58.75; yield
gradeWL 880-1250 lbs. 48.75-53.25.

CALVES 282. Vealers grading
Good & Choice weak to |5 lower,
Standard|5 higher. Choice vealers
80.00- couple 95.00, Good
67.50-83.00, Standard 50.00-65,00,
Standard & Good 90-125 lbs. 50.00-
71.00, 65-85 lbs. 38.00-50.00, Utility
45-120 lbs. 20.00-35.00.Farm calves,
holstem bulls 95-135 lbs. 75.00-
112.00; holstem heifers 90-140 lbs.
100.00- few 70-85 lbs. 65.00-
80.00.

HOGS 387. Barrows & gilts
steady to 50 cents higher. US No. 1-
2205-240 lbs. barrows & gilts 51.10-
52.00, one lot 52.70, No. 1-3 200-250
lbs. 50.00-51.30, No. 2-3 200-260 lbs.
48.90-50.00. Sows |2 higher. US No.
1-3 305-760 lbs. sows 43.0048.25.
Boars 34.00-42.50.

FEEDER PIGS 43. US No. 1-315-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 13.00-22.00 per
head.

SALIVARY GLANDS; 16.00.
HEARTS: 52.00.
NECKBONES: 18.00.
SELECT GELATIN SKINS:

24.50Domestic.

SHEEP 114. Choice 50-110 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 66.0077.00,
few 83.00, few shorn 90110 lbs.
57.0060.00, Good 5090 lbs. 60.00
71.00, one lot 40 lbs. at 76.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.0019.00.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland,Pa.
Wednesday, July 15

Report supplied by auction

CHEEK MEAT, TRIMMED
96.00-96.50.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING

(Chemical Lean)

Reported receipts of 64 cows, 188
heifers, and 6 bulls. Market
stronger.

Load of Pa. fresh cows, 960.00
1230.00; Load of Susquehanna Co.
fresh cows, 1150.001660.00; Load of
Butler Co. fresh cows, 1000.00
1190.00, springers 990.001410.00;
Load of Wise, fresh cows, 1375.00
1475.00; Load of Pa. fresh cows,
1360.001525.00; Load of Canada
frdsh cows, 1260.00-1300.00,
springers 910.001625.00.

Locally consigned cows 610.00
1500.00; Springing heifers grade
750.001225.00; Purebred 1200.00
1375.00; Open heifers 290.00700.00;
Bulls 290.00570.00.42% lean trimmings tresh 44.00-

Attention Cage Layer Operators
-*-

•* X' a)

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service To You!

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M.-4 P.M.
Ask For Lynn

40 Donegal Springs Rd. Mt. Joy, PA 17552

Livestock market and auction news

is

Lancaster Fannins, Saturday, My It, 1981—A7

Martinsburg Auction
Hartfnsbarg,Pa.
Monday, July 13

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 157. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 66.00-68.50,
Choice 63.50-66.00, G00d60.00-63.50,
Standard 50.0056.00, Utility 48.00
52.00, Choice slaughter heifers
65.00-66.60, Good 62.0065.00,
Standard 56.0062.00. Utility 50.00
56.00, Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 48.0051.00, Cutters
45.0048.00, Canner & Low Cutter
42.0046.50, Shells down to 35.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 60.75-
62.50, Good 58.0060.75, Standard
54.0058.00, Utility 45.0052.00. Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls 57.00
61.75; yield grade #2 52.0057.00.
Choice feeder steers 60.0062.50,
Good 58.5060.00, Medium 52.00
56.00; Good feeder heifers 56.00
62.00, Medium 51.0056.00; Good
feeder bulls 55.00-60.50, Medium
52.0056.00,

CALVES 443. Prune vealers
95.00105.00, Choice 90.0095.00,
Good 85.0090.00, Standard & Good
110130 lbs. 65.0075.00, 90110 lbs.
60.0068.00, 7090 lbs. 50.0058.00.
Farm calves, holstem bulls 90130
lbs. 95.00122.00; holstem heifers
95-120 lbs. 95.00160.00.

HOGS 313. US No. 1-2barrows &

gilts 53.0054.00, No. 1-3 52.00-53.00,
No. 2-3 51.0052.00, heavy weights
50.0051.00, No. 1-3 48.0050.00. US
No. 1-3 sows 45.0048.50, No. 2-3
43.0045.00,Boars 37.0040.50.

FEEDER PIGS 22. US No. 1-325-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 15.0025.00 per
head, No. 1-3 4075 lbs. 25.0044.50
per head.

SHEEP. 14. Choice 70-90 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 65.00-70.00,
Good 70-85 lbs. 60.00-65.00, Utility
60-70 lbs. 55.00-60.00. Slaughter
ewes 20.00-25.00.

PIGS
STATE GRADED SALE
FRI., JULY 24

1:30 P.M.
AT

WESTMINSTER
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

Westminster, Md
Phone(301) SM-9820

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
3/s, 7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd

Princeton, NJ 08540
609.896-0336

HAULM
NATIONWIDE
Rayß. HarboM
Rdl Box9S

Hershey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061


